CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

TELEPHONE: (614) 365-4100

180 NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2640 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 TELEPHONE (312) 777-4300

1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE N.W. SUITE 1000 WASHINGTON, DC 20036-5417 TELEPHONE (202) 365-2808

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

280 PLAZA, SUITE 1300

280 NORTH HIGH STREET

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

WWW.CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER (614) 365-4110

HUSSEY@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

April 29, 2015

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ms. Barcy McNeal, Secretary Docketing Division 180 E. Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 14-827-TP-CIO

Dear Ms. McNeal,

On May 2, 2014, Time Warner Cable Business LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable filed an Application to Notify the Commission of a Change in Operations in Case No. 14-827-TP-CIO ("Application"). The change in ownership about which the Commission was notified in Case No. 14-827-TP-CIO was contingent upon completion of the transaction described in Exhibit D of the Application between Comcast Corporation and Time Warner Cable, Inc. ("Transaction").

Comcast Corporation and Time Warner Cable, Inc. hereby notify the Commission that the Transaction has been terminated and will not be consummated. Thus, the change in ownership described in the Application will not be occurring, and the operations of Time Warner Cable Business LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable will remain the same as reflected in the pre-Transaction corporate structure diagram included in Exhibit D of the Application.

Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Rebecca L. Hussey

Rebecca L. Hussey

See Press Release, Comcast Corp., Comcast/Time Warner Cable/Charter Transactions Terminated (Apr. 24, 2015), http://corporate.comcast.com/news-information/news-feed/comcast-twc-charter-transactions-terminated.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/29/2015 4:57:28 PM

in

Case No(s). 14-0827-TP-CIO

Summary: Letter of Notification 14-827-TP-CIO Comcast-Time Warner (TWCIS) Notice of termination of agreement electronically filed by Ms. Cheryl A Smith on behalf of ComCast-Time Warner